Tolerance: 0.1[mm]
① OUTPUT
② GND
③ INPUT
④ GND
⑤ OUTPUT
Tolerance: 0.1[mm]
① OUTPUT

Specifications
Pb Free
How to Order
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
SF 3030 B 190M00 B 04M A00
Features
• Wide-band IF filter
• Miniature size and light weight
• Excellent phase characteristics
• Balance connection is available
Standard Frequency
• 190.0MHz
Test Circuit
Recommended Land Pattern (Unit : mm)Dimensions (Unit : mm)
①Type of Product (SAW Filter)
②Package Size (3.03.0mm)
③Sealing Type (Seam Weld Type)
④Nominal Frequency (190.00MHz)
⑤Material (Li2B4O7)
⑥Pass Bandwidth (4MHz)
⑦Customer Special Model Suffix (STD)
New Part Number
SF3030B190M00B04MA00
SF3838B190M00B04MA00
Old Part Number
LSFB71-190-004M0
LSFB70-190-004M0
#6
SF3838 SF3030
1.30
#4
#1 #3
#5#7
#8
2.54
2.20 0.70
1.
70
4.30
#1 #3
#4
#5#7
1.05
0.7
1.3
3.
50#8
#2 #2
#6
3.0
3.5
SF3838
SF3030
190L
5B
1 2 3
4
567
8
C1
L1
C2
L2C3
C4
C5
C6 OUTPUT
900
INPUT
1500
190L
5B
1 2 3
4

Test Circuit
Recommended Land Pattern (Unit : mm)
How to Order
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
①Type of Product (SAW Filter)
②Package Size (7.05.0mm)
③Sealing Type (Solder Weld Type)
④Nominal Frequency (110MHz)
⑤Material (Quartz Crystal)
⑥Pass Bandwidth (1.24MHz)
⑦Customer Special Model Suffix (STD)
Features
• Wide-band IF filter for cdmaOne
• Excellent phase characteristics
• Balance connection is available
Standard Frequency
• 110.0MHz
SF 7050 C 110M00 C 01M A00
Single
lnput
#4
#1
#1
#10
#9
#2 #3
#8 #7 #6
#4
#5
#2 #3
#5
#6#8
#9
#10
1.8
1.272
7.00.2 1.40 MAX.
5.
0
0.
2
KSS
110 2A
0.6
2.
54
1.0 #7
others : Ground
others : Ground
Balance
Output
9
4
lnput
Output
9, 10
4, 5
V
110 2A
KSS
V
ol
tm
et
er
lNPUT
1 2 3
4
10
9
8 7 6
5
C2

Recommended Land Pattern (Unit : mm)
Pb Free
How to Order
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
①Type of Product (SAW Filter)
②Package Size (9.14.8mm)
③Sealing Type (Seam Weld Type)
④Nominal Frequency (85.380MHz)
⑤Material (Quartz Crystal)
⑥Pass Bandwidth (1.24MHz)
⑦Customer Special Model Suffix (STD)
Features
• Wide-band IF filter for cdmaOne
• Miniature size and light weight
• Excellent phase characteristics
• Balance connection is available
Standard Frequency
• 85.380MHz
SF 9148 B 085M38 C 01M A00
85.380 2H
KSS
#4
#5
#8 #7 #6
#1 #2 #3
9.150.2
4.
8
0.
2
#8
#1
#7 #6
#9
#10
#5
#4
#2 #3
2.54
2.
54
2.54
#10
#9
0.81.0
1.8 MAX.
Balance
9,10:IN
4,5:OUT
CONNECTION
1:GND
2:GND
3:GND
4:OUT
5:GND
6:GND
7:GND
8:GND
9:IN
10:GND
8
9
10
7 6
5
L3 L4
Vo
lt

Test Circuit
Recommended Land Pattern (Unit : mm)
How to Order
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
①Type of Product (SAW Filter)
②Package Size (7.05.0mm)
③Sealing Type (Solder Weld Type)
④Nominal Frequency (83.16MHz)
⑤Material (Quartz Crystal)
⑥Pass Bandwidth (26kHz)
⑦Customer Special Model Suffix (STD)
Features
• Narrow-band IF filter for AMPS
• Miniature size and light weight
• Excellent group delay distortion
Standard Frequency
• 83.16MHz
• 85.38MHz
SF 7050 C 083M16 C 026 A00
85.38 0J
KSS
CONNECTION
1:GND
2:GND
3:GND
4:GND
5:OUT(IN)
6:GND
7:GND
8:GND
9:GND
10:IN(OUT)
1.271.27
0.
60
7.000.2
#5
#6#7#8
#9
#105.
00
0
.2
#1 #2 #3
#4
#1 #2 #3
#10
#9
2.
54
1.
8
#8 #7 #6
#5
#4
1.8 MAX.
Specifications
MHz ——— 83.16 ——— 85.38
°C 25 to 75 ——— 30 to 80 ———
°C 35 to 85 ——— 40 to 85 ———
kHz 3dB Fo13 MIN. 3dB Fo13 MIN.
dB Fo13kHz 0* 1.5 MAX. Fo10kHz 0* 1.5 MAX.

Test Circuit
Recommended Land Pattern (Unit : mm)
How to Order
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
①Type of Product (SAW Filter)
②Package Size (7.05.0mm)
③Sealing Type (Solder Weld Type)
④Nominal Frequency (183.6MHz)
⑤Material (Quartz Crystal)
⑥Pass Bandwidth (22kHz)
⑦Customer Special Model Suffix (STD)
Features
• Narrow-band IF filter for AMPS
• Miniature size and light weight
• Excellent group delay distortion
Standard Frequency
• 183.6MHz
SF 7050 C 183M60 C 022 B00
183 2A
KSS
V
ol
tm
et
er
1 2 3
410
9
8 7 6
5
50
C2
L2
50
S
S
G
C1
L1
V
lNPUT OUTPUT
120 nH
3.5 pF
L1
C1
120 nH
3.5 pF
L2
C2
Single
lnput
#4
#1
#1
#10
#9
#2 #3
#8 #7 #6
#4
#5
#2 #3
#5
#6#8
#9
#10
1.8
1.272
7.00.2 1.40 MAX.
5.
0

Specifications
Dimensions (Unit : mm) Recommended Land Pattern (Unit : mm)
How to Order
①Type of Product (SAW Filter)
②Package Size (3.83.8mm)
③Sealing Type (Seam Weld Type)
④Nominal Frequency (315.00MHz)
⑤Material (Quartz Crystal)
⑥Pass Bandwidth (300kHz)
⑦Customer Special Model Suffix (STD)
Features
• RF filter for RKE
(Remote Keyless Entry)
• Miniature size and light weight
• Excellent temperature characteristics
(SF3838B315M00C300A00)
• Excellent attenuation
(SF3838B315M00B200A00)
Standard Frequency
• 315MHz
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
SF 3838 B 315M00 C 300 A00
Type SF3838B315M00C300A00 SF3838B315M00B200A00
Item Unit Conditions Specifications Conditions Specifications
Nominal Frequency
Operating Temperature Range
Storage Temperature Range
Pass Bandwidth
Insertion Loss
Guaranteed Attenuation
Ripple
MHz ——— 315.000 ——— 315.000
°C 40 to 105°C ——— 40 to 85°C ———
°C 40 to 105°C ——— 40 to 85°C ———
kHz 3dB Fo150 MIN. 3dB Fo100 MIN.
dB MIN. 2.5 MAX. MIN. 3 MAX.
10 to 303.5MHz 45 MIN. Fo5MHz 40 MIN.
303.5 to 311MHz 25 MIN. Fo10MHz 55 MIN.
dB ——— ——— Fo21.4MHz 60 MIN.
325 to 600MHz 35 MIN. ——— ———
600 to 1000MHz 60 MIN. ——— ———
dB ——— 1dB MAX. ——— ———
Test Circuit

Specifications
Dimensions (Unit : mm) Recommended Land Pattern (Unit : mm)
How to Order
①Type of Product (SAW Filter)
②Package Size (3.83.8mm)
③Sealing Type (Seam Weld Type)
④Nominal Frequency (433.92MHz)
⑤Material (Quartz Crystal)
⑥Pass Bandwidth (300kHz)
⑦Customer Special Model Suffix (STD)
Features
• RF filter for RKE
(Remote Keyless Entry)
• Miniature size and light weight
• Excellent temperature characteristics
(SF3838B433M92C300A00)
• Excellent attenuation
(SF3838B433M92B200A00)
Standard Frequency
• 433.92MHz
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
SF 3838 B 433M92 C 300 A00
Type SF3838B433M92C300A00 SF3838B433M92B200A00
Item Unit Conditions Specifications Conditions Specifications
Nominal Frequency
Operating Temperature Range
Storage Temperature Range
Pass Bandwidth
Insertion Loss
Guaranteed Attenuation
Ripple
MHz ——— 433.920 ——— 433.920
°C 40 to 105°C ——— 40 to 85°C ———
°C 40 to 105°C ——— 40 to 85°C ———
kHz 3dB Fo150 MIN. 3dB Fo100 MIN.
dB MIN. 2.5 MAX. MIN. 3 MAX.
10 to 424MHz 45 MIN. Fo5MHz 40 MIN.
424 to 432MHz 25 MIN. Fo10.7MHz 55 MIN.
dB
445 to 800MHz 45 MIN. Fo21.4MHz 60 MIN.
800 to 1000MHz 60 MIN. ——— ———
dB ——— 1dB MAX. ——— ———
Test Circuit

Dimensions (Unit : mm)
Pb Free
How to Order
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
①Type of Product (SAW Filter)
②Package Size (3.53.5mm)
③Sealing Type (Seam Weld Type)
④Nominal Frequency (426.54MHz)
⑤Material (Li2B4O7)
⑥Pass Bandwidth (800kHz)
⑦Customer Special Model Suffix (STD)
Features
• RF filter for transmitter and receiver
• For low power radio communications
• Miniature size and light weight
Standard Frequency
• 426.54MHz
• 429.55MHz
• 440.2MHz
• 469.1875MHz
SF 3535 B 426M54 B 800 A00
Recommended Land Pattern (Unit : mm)
SF3535 SF7050
CONNECTION
1: GND
2: IN (OUT)
3: GND
4: GND
5: GND
6: OUT (IN)
7: GND
8: GND
4261H
#7
#8 #4
#6 #5
#1 #2 #3
#1
#8 #4
#2 #3
#7 #6 #5
3.500.10
3.
50
0
.1
0
1.
30
M
A
X
.
2-1.0 8-0.7
5-
0.
8
0.
5
0.
5
1.27 1.27
7.00.2 1.8 MAX.
0.8
5.
0
0.
2
1.
1
2.54 2.54
CONNECTION
1: GND

Recommended Land Pattern (Unit : mm)
Pb Free
How to Order
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
①Type of Product (SAW Filter)
②Package Size (3.53.5mm)
③Sealing Type (Seam Weld Type)
④Nominal Frequency (243.95MHz)
⑤Material (Li2B4O7)
⑥Pass Bandwidth (220kHz)
⑦Customer Special Model Suffix (STD)
Features
• IF filter for PHS
• Miniature size and light weight
Standard Frequency
• 243.95MHz
SF 3535 B 243M95 B 220 A00
L1
1
2
3 4
8 7
6
5
Vo
lt
m
et
er
C1
L2
C2
S
S
G
50
½
50
½
L1
C1
68 nH
4.5 pF
L2
C2
68 nH
4.5 pF
INPUT OUTPUT
New Part Number
SF5353B243M95B220A00
Old Part Number
LSFB44-243-220K0
MHz ——— 243.95
°C 10 to 60 ———
°C 35 to 85 ———
dB Fo110kHz 0.5* 1.5 MAX.
dB Minimum Loss 2.7* 5 MAX.
Fo0.6MHz
0.6/40*
0.6/35*
25 MIN.
dB
Fo1.2MHz
1.2/45*
1.2/42*
40 MIN.
Fo21.6MHz 70* 60 MIN.
µsec Fo110kHz 0.4* 1.2 MAX.

Recommended Land Pattern (Unit : mm)
Pb Free
How to Order
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
①Type of Product (SAW Filter)
②Package Size (3.83.8mm)
③Sealing Type (Seam Weld Type)
④Nominal Frequency (243.95MHz)
⑤Material (Li2B4O7)
⑥Pass Bandwidth (220kHz)
⑦Customer Special Model Suffix (STD)
Features
• IF filter for PHS
• Miniature size and light weight
Standard Frequency
• 243.95MHz
• 248.45MHz
SF 3838 B 243M95 B 220 A00
#1 #2 #3
#6 #5 #4
L1
1
2
3
6
5
4
Vo
lt
m
et
er
C1
L2
C2
S
S
G
50
50
L1
C1
68 nH
4.5 pF
L2
C2
68 nH
4.5 pF
INPUT OUTPUT
#6 #5 #4
#6 #5 #4
#1 #2 #3
#2 #3
243
1E

Recommended Land Pattern (Unit : mm)
Pb Free
How to Order
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
①Type of Product (SAW Filter)
②Package Size (9.14.8mm)
③Sealing Type (Seam Weld Type)
④Nominal Frequency (155.520MHz)
⑤Material (Quartz Crystal)
⑥Pass Bandwidth (155kHz)
⑦Customer Special Model Suffix (STD)
Features
• For Fiber optic communications
• Miniature size and light weight
Standard Frequency
• 155.520MHz
• 622.080MHz
SF 9148 B 155M52 C 155 A00
S
S
G
50
#9
#8 #7 #6
#5
#4
#3#2#1
#10
50
Vo
lt
m
et
er
9.10.2
4.
8
0.
2
2.0 MAX.
2.
54
0
.1
0
0.
6
2.540.10 2.540.10
1.00.10
#1 #2 #3
#4
#5
#10
#9
#8 #7 #6 10
.8
0
.1
0
CONNECTION
1: GND
2: GND
3: GND
4: IN (OUT)
5: GND
6: GND
7: GND
8: GND
9: OUT (IN)
10: GND
KSS
155 7S
KSS